R&D  Print date 01/12/13                                  Preliminary use only
    2001-3-29
 Multilayer Ceramic Antenna
 (LP Mode) for GPS  (1.575GHz)
       4313 114 00158
Cliff Wang, Ph.D.   2001-3-29  Page 1 sheet 190-1     A4
spec.doc   PHYCOMP
 MULTILAYER CERAMIC ANTENNA (LINEAR POLARIZATION MODE)

 4313   1 14    00 158
 F  C    M S     T   A
F. Family Code      C. Packing Type Code
 43 = Antenna      13 = 330 mm/ 13" blister, 1000 pcs
M. Materials Code
 1 = High Frequency Material
S. Size Code
 14 = 12.5 * 6.6 * 0.9 mm
T. Tolerance
 00 = 100 M Hz Band Width
A. Working Frequency
 158 = 1.575 GHz
Example: 12NC                 4313 114 00158
Product description: Antenna (43) by 330 mm blister (12) of High
Frequency Material (1), Size 12.5*6.6*0.9 mm (12);
Tolerance (00) of 100 MHz (VSWR<2)
Working Frequency (157) = 1.575G Hz
	Central Frequency                              1.579 GHz
	Bandwidth                                          100 MHz
	Solder Land Pattern for LP GPS Antenna
	Figure
	Figure
	ELECTRICAL DATA
	Central Frequency                                                  1.579 GHz
	Bandwidth                                                              100 MHz